11186848	
500206	
\$40.00	
U	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or new address(es) below.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Oswald BAASCH			
Execution Date: December 12, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached?		
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):  Name: Holley Performance Products Address: 1801 Russellville Road (42101) P.O. Box 10360 Bowling Green, Kentucky 4210 Country: USA Additional name(s) and address(	Country:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No(s).:  11/186,848			
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?			
document should be mailed: Christopher C, Campbell	Application(s):1 + Patent(s):0 = Total:1		
Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	<ul> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>Deposit Account No.: 50-0206</li> </ul>		
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account		
9. Signature  Michael P.F. Phelps  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages include	December 12, 2005  Signature Date  ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	3		

Attorney Docket No.: 54306.000183

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Oswald BAASCH residing at 53 Deer Valley Court, Bowling Green, Kentucky (the "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled

## INTAKE MANIFOLD PLATE ADAPTER

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed July 22, 2005, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/186,848 and

WHEREAS, HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS. (the "Assignee"), a Kentucky Corporation having a place of business at 1801 Russellville Road (42101), P.O. Box 10360, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to the application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignce or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all continuing, continuation,

Hunton & Williams LLP
Intellectual Property Department
1900 K Street, N.W.
Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (Telephone)
(202) 778-2201 (Facsimile)

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017109 FRAME: 0427

703-714-7416

DEC-12-05 16:43 From:HUNTON & WILLIAMS

Signature of Inventor:

(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.: 54306.000183

continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said inventions, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Inventor's Name:	Oswald BAASCH
Date of Execution:	12/12/05
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
COUNTY OF	)
STATE OF	) ss: )
On this $1/2$	ay of December, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesa	d, personally appeared Oswald BAASCH, to me known and known to
me to be the person of	that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and
	be of his free act and deed.

**HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP** INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. **SUITE 1200** WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (PACSIMILE)

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017109 FRAME: 0428

**RECORDED: 12/12/2005**